Public Meeting 7:00 PM
Organizational Meeting 7:05 PM
April 17, 2024
MAYOR NICHOLAS BODKIN PRESIDING

Agenda

Reconvene Public Hearing

1. Motion to change insurance contractual A1910.400 to $87,000.00
2. Discussion and motion to approve the budget for the 24-25 Fiscal Year

Public Forum
1. Bridge Lighting Bid Opening

2. Grant Projects Update
a. Carbon Filtration
i.  Carbon Media - $150,400.00
ii. Authorize the Mayor to sign Certificate of Substantial Completion
iii. WIIA Long Term Disbursement #2
a. Reimb VSGF $24,904.71
b. GIGP
i. Project Update

3. Transfers

a.

A 3120100 A3120101 5264738 PD. Overtime

A 3120100 A3120103 58, 787.50 PD. Part Time

A 3120200 A 3120420 3700.00 PD. Computer Support
A3120.215 A3120.420 $1,400.00 PD. Computer Support
A3120.416 A3120.420 $1,000.00 PD. Computer Support
A 5142100 A5142101 $1,567.71 Snow Removal Overtime

4. Motion to Approve the Bills and Payroll as Audited
General - $24,785.50

a.

b.
c.
d

Water - $11,610.61
Sewer - $4,552.92

Payroll

i.  04/03/24 - $24,242.54
i.  04/10/24 - $22,548.85



10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

PD Fingerprint Station
a. Transfer $4500.00 from A 1990.400 to A 3120.200

Quotes For Servicing All Village Generators
Adirondack Runners Park Request
Insurance Renewal

Village Wide Garage Sale

Quote for floor cleaning Fire Dept.
Minutes 02/21/24, 03/19/24, 04/03/24
Bikes
Ferry Blvd Infrastructure/Water Quality

a. Status Update

i. Submission of Engineering report to DOH

Old Business

a. Bridge Lighting bid opening on 04/17/24.

b. Standardization of water meters
c. Spring Planting

New Business
Trustee Reports

Mayor’s Report

Executive Session: FD Contract Negotiations, CSEA Contract, T-Mobile Lease Renewal,

DWI Contracts, Full time Patrolman



